# 505827484 12/18/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5874314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR JOSEPH A CERAMI III	12/17/2019
MR JOSEPH A CERAMI II	12/17/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GROUP MEDICAL SUPPLY LLC
Street Address:	3955 ANNAPOLIS LANE NORTH
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29714857

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9525955617

**Email:** dkvale@dmkiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DEIRDRE M KVALE

Address Line 1: 600 TWELVE OAKS CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMS.DP001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEIRDRE M KVALE
SIGNATURE:	/Deirdre M. Kvale/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Patent - GMSDP001#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent - GMSDP001#page2.tif

PATENT 505827484 REEL: 051365 FRAME: 0332

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Design Application Serial No. 29/714,857

Filing Date: November 26, 2019

Dockei No. GMS DP001

For: MEDICATION OR PILL ORGANIZER

WHEREAS, Joseph A. Cerami III and Joseph A. Cerami II (ASSIGNORS) are inventors of the subject matter disclosed and claimed in the above-referenced U.S. Design application;

WHEREAS, Group Medical Supply LLC (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having an office located at 3955 Annapolis Lane N, Plymouth, MN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all applications, patents or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic, foreign and PCT applications, claiming a right of priority to said application, including continuation applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, extensions, renewals and substitutions therefor, design applications and continuation-inpart applications, and all patents or legal protection issue thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including rights of priority to any provisional or non-provisional application and the right to be granted a patent therefor.

ASSIGNORS confirm and agree that Assignors have not and will not execute any agreement or writing in conflict with this Assignment.

FURTHERMORE, it is agreed that ASSIGNORS will at any time and upon request execute any writing or document, without additional consideration to perfect the intent or execution of this Assignment and will render assistance when requested by Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce any and all patents or other legal protection for the subject material disclosed in the priority application(s) and documents in any and all countries. It is also agreed that ASSIGNEE may insert filing particulars, including filing dates and serial numbers into this document to complete the Assignment to particular applications.

(Analty Risadine)

PATENT REEL: 051365 FRAME: 0333

Inventor I JOSEPH A CERAMI III	
1994 6417 (Inventor Signature) Date 12-12-19	
Executed before me_R_bet A-Y-ock_this 17 day of <u>Decembe</u> , 2019	
State of/	
Inventor 2 JOSEPH A CERAMI II	<u></u>
(Inventor Signature)  Take /2 - 17 - 19	
Executed before me, Assist A. Kock, this 17 day of December, 2019  Aux allow Notary signature	
State of And county of Housepin	

PATENT REEL: 051365 FRAME: 0334

**RECORDED: 12/18/2019**